

No. 44301-5-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RYAN MICHAEL WEIGANT,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE WEIGANT COMMITTED BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE.....5

 1. Standard Of Review.....6

 2. There Was Sufficient Evidence Presented To Prove Weigant Committed The Crime Of Burglary In The Second Degree, Either As A Primary Participant Or An Accomplice6

 B. WEIGANT RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE FROM HIS ATTORNEY THROUGHOUT THE TRIAL PROCEEDINGS.....14

 1. Standard Of Review.....15

 2. Weigant’s Attorney Was Not Ineffective During His Representation Of Weigant Throughout The Jury Trial.....15

 3. If Weigant’s Attorney Is Found To Be Deficient, Weigant Has Not Met His Burden To Show That He Was Prejudiced By The Deficient Performance Of His Attorney18

IV. CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aten</i> , 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996)	7, 8
<i>State v. Brockob</i> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	7
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn. App. 789, 137 P.3d 893 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	7
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	6
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	7, 13
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	16
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn. App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....	16, 18
<i>State v. Mace</i> , 97 Wn.2d 840, 650 P.2d 217 (1982)	12
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	15
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 7 Wn. App. 1, 499 P.2d 16 (1972)	8
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	7, 13
<i>State v. Olinger</i> , 130 Wn. App. 22, 121 P.3d 724 (2005).....	7
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)....	15, 16
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	6

Federal Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	6
--	---

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 674 (1984)15, 16

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.52.0309

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Constitution, Amendment XIV, § 16

Other Rules or Authorities

WPIC 6.0514, 16, 17, 18

The Bluebook: A Uniform System of Citation, Nineteenth Edition (2010)7
